Important Information

&llﬁ 4””3/ In case of emergency

- - First aid station will be at blue MHF bus in main
IV Bchigar Fbrretrew Festival Pt hor otk g

Clubs
Please bring drinking water.

MHF Merchandise
Will be available throughout the weekend lo-
cated under the awning at the MHF Bus.

Event Times
are tentative and may be affected by weather,
member participation, etc.

August 13th - 16th, 2015

Groveland Oaks Park
Holly, Michigan




Kids Activities and Crafts

Friday, Rugust 14

2:00 p.m. ~ Cloud Animal Craft
2:45 p.m. ~ Minion Plate Draw Game
3:00 p.m. ~ Smarties Guess

3:20 p.m. ~ Bingo

Saturday, August 15

1:00 - 2:30 p.m. ~ Coloring Minion Sheet to Earn Raffle Ticket
1:00 p.m. ~ Pop Competition

1:30 p.m. ~ Sand Necklaces

2:00 p.m, ~ Water Wars

3:00 p.m. ~ Raffle

‘ p

Inspired Brewing™

Scheduled €vents

Wednesday, August 12

Arriving early? Head to Blacthorn Pub in Holly for dinner or
drinks around 8:00 p.m. Good food - great beer selection!

o o5 .\‘
Thursday, August 13

9:00 a.m. ~ Campers, clubs and vendors may enter campground,
(three night package)

6:00 p.m. ~ Dirty Thirty Blind Beer Grab.
Goaod or bad you have to drink it! Meet at main pavilion.

7:30 p.m. ~ Announcement of 2014 Dead Grass Award.

7:30 p.m. - 8:00 p.m. ~ 3rd Annual Beer Dinner.

Prepared by MHF organizers, you will receive 6 beer paired with 5
courses of food. All ingredient are locally sourced and at peak
freshness. Maximum 34 people, first come first serve. Early sign up
preferred. Minimum donation $25.00 per plate.

9:00 p.m. ~ Genessee County Brewers Jam Session
Located GCB club site

EASTERN SHORES —
A ZrEwING S UPPLIES




Scheduled €vents

Friday, August 14

9:00 a.m. ~ Campers, clubs, vendors or day trippers may enter.
(2 day package)

10:00 a.m - 11:00 a.m. ~ French Toast Cook Off

First come first serve. French toast should be done by 11:00 a.m.
1st place - $65.00
2nd place - $20.00
3rd place - $15.00

See Justin Chartier with questions.

11:30 a.m. ~ Soda Judging
Winners announce at MBC

2:00 p.m.~ Beer Games Begin
Register at main pavilion.

3:00 p.m. ~ Beer Trivia - Think You Know Beer?

Join us for pub trivia, MHF style! All guestions are about beer and
homebrewing. Get your team together for five rounds of questions
that will test your collective knowledge of all things beer and
brewing. Ingredients, technique, history, brands, facts and figures,
and mare!

3:30 p.m. - 4:00 p.m. ~ 2015 Iron Brewer Winner
Announcement and Tapping

Secret ingredient - Werther's candy

Participating Clubs - Kuhnhenn Guild of Brewers « Grain Bang

Black River Homebrew Club « SNOBS « CRAFT « Pontiac Brew Tribe

« Sans of Liberty « Josh Stokes, independent.

7:30 p.m. ~ Feast of Friday
Main Pavilion

7:30 p.m. ~ Black River Homebrew Club Smoked Food
Cook Off

9:00 p.m. ~ SNOB Club Tang Gang Beer Release

9:00 p.m. ~ Genessee County Brewers Jam Session
Located at GCB club site.

9:00 - 11:00 p.m. ~ Glow Light Disc Golf Tournament
Presented by Sherwood Brewing Co. & Black Ace Disc Golf.
$20.00 per team of two includes disc and beer. Meet at the MHF Bus,

Scheduled €vents

Saturday, August 15

Look for the Delectabowl Food Truck serving
food at the club loop throughout the day

9:30 a.m. (approx.) ~ Bloody Mary Bar
Featuring Valentine Vodka. Opens at Genesee County Brewers
booth. 1st come 1st serve.

10.00 a.m. Daytrippers with valid memberships may enter
campground.

10:30 a.m - 12:30 p.m. ~ Top Hops Hop Farm Tour
Located at 9530 Ridge Rd. Goaodrich MI. A short drive from the
festival grounds. The Trowbridge family host an up close tour
during Hop harvest season. Prizes to be given away.

2:30 p.m. (approx.} ~ Michigan Beer Cup Homebrew
Competition Awards Ceremony
Hosted by Rex Halfpenny and Andy Moore of Cap n Cork.

3:00 - 4:00 p.m. ~ An Hour of IPA's
Presented by the Genesse County Brewers. Tapping small batches
of different IPA’s for 1 hour.

4:00 - 4:30 p.m. ~ Beer Games
Including Tug of War.

5:00 - 6:00 P.M. ~ MHF Flat Screen TV Raffle
6:00 p.m. (approx.) ~ Beer Game Winner Announced

6:00 p.m. ~ 2015 Dead Grass Award Announced
MHF Club of the Year

8:30 pm ~ Pontiac Brew Tribe

Pontiac Brew Club welcomes you to their site to try a little bit of
Granny Clampet’s rheumatiz medicine. Also serving Flint style
coney dogs and Larry’s Famous Root Beer. Get them while they last!

9:00 p.m. ~ Day Trippers Must Exit Camp Ground

9:00 p.m. ~ Genessee County Brewers Jam Session
Located at GCB club site.



Scheduled €vents

Sunday, August 16

~ No Events Planned ~
Campers must check out by 1:00 p.m.
See you the third week of August, 2016

Please visit our Facebook page
or visit www.mhfsite.com for details

- DETRONT -

DISTILLING CO.

(12 ‘Lzﬁ[m[m@

Please Visit Qur Vendors

Organic Joe's Grow & Brew
Edmunds Dressed and Ready
Tap Handles, Art & More

Honeydew Apiaries - Honey and Honey Gifts

Special Thanks...
Mark & Toni Stephens Justin Benner
Ray & Lisa Sherwood Michelle Matte
Mike Spears Bill Bellair
Barry Mulso Jake Baird
Justin Chartier Rex Halfpenny
Mike & Alice Mullins Rick Hopman

The Mascot

RARKS

HORNIZ

Beer and Wine Making Supply

DVELTULES (1
\ peirerere

HomeBrewing.org




